Decision Xo.

j/y"'ON uojsjoagy

c N

17

BEPFQRE THE RAITROAD COMMISSIOR OF
THE STATE OF CALIFORKIA.

AN

In the Matter of the Application of
JEVADA-CALIFORRIA~QREGOR RAILWAY, Application
a. corporationr, for an order a.u'thor:t.zing
the ocreation of a bonded indedtedness No. 28l4.
o $2,200,000.00, and for an ordexr

suthorizing the issue of $1,000,000.00

face value of honds.

BY TEE COMMISSION.

PIRST SUPPIEMENTAL ORDER. -

WEERREAS the order found in Decision Number 4287,

dated May 2, 1917, provides that applicant in the above
entitled matter shell file with the Commiesion Zor approval
a copy of its proposed t:;afﬁc agreement with The Westexnu
Pacifio Railroad Company; and & atetement showing the
exnenses incldental t¢ the sale of a portion of applicant’s

property; and
WHEREAS 8&83d order suthorizes applicant to lssue

$1,000,000.00 face value of Six Per Cont Fifiy Year First

Mortga.ée Boxnds and to use $750',000.oo of sail rbondq to retire
$750,000.00 of outsta.nd.ing'bonds dme May 1, 1919, snd to se:‘;
$250,000.00 of sald bomds at not less than 93 per cent of the




face valuwe thereof, vlus accrued Iinterest, provided that suoh

sale shall be made only after this Commission shall have
issued a supplementel oxder gtating the purpose Or purposes
for waich the proceeds fLrom such sale are to de used; and
WEEREAS applicant has f£iled for approval a copy of
the aforesald traffic agreoment and a statement showing the
exponses incident to the sale of a portion of its property;
and ' .
WEEREAS applicant asks suthority to use the proceeds
from the sale of the aforesaid $250,000.00 face value of .
bonds %o pay the cost of cdnstmcting. an office duilding,
 8hop and terminal facilities at Alturas and to reimburse its
treasury for moneys keretofore expended therefrom and not
securad or obtained from an Lssue of stocks, douds or other
ovidences of indebtedness; and
WHEREAS applicant reports the estimated cost of its
office duilding, shop and texrminal facilities at Alturas al
$225,000.00, and that during the five years ending December
31, 1916, it has expended for capital purposes on ifo line
north of Hackstaff, the sun of $301,218.37, sald sum not
having been obtained from the sale of stocks, bonds or other
evidences of indedtedness;
And Good Cause Appearing: |
IT IS HERERY ORDERED that Nevada-California-~dregon
Railway be granted, and heredy is granted, suthority to use
$125,000.00 of the proceads obtained from the 3ale Qf
$250,000.00 of ite Pirst Mortgage Six Per Cent Fifty Year Eonds
to pay for the comstruction of an of2ice builiing, shop and
terminal facilities at Alturas and to wse the Temalnler of the
proceads to reimburse in part its tressury for capital

-2~ 2638




exponditures Mcurfed during the five years ending Docember
3, 1916, on its line north of Hackstaff, California.

IP IS EXREBY FURTEER ORDERED thet Nevada-
California-Oregon Railway be granted, and hereby is granted,
authority to use $33,350.00 obtained from the sale of.a
portion of its property to pay the oxpenses incidental to sale
of aaid property. ' ‘

IT IS EEREBY FURTEER ORDERED that Nevada-
California-Oregon Railway be granted, and hereby is grazted,
authority to enter into a traffic agreement with The Wos"korn
Pacific Reilroad Company substantially in the same form a8 the
traffic agresment filed with this Commission in this pro-

cesding.

Dated at San Francisco, Califormia, this /9 ZZ

day of June, 1917. |

COmieaiozm.-s_. '




